
ARPA - HVAC UPGRADES BROWN BUILDING FEDERAL AID PROJECT $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

MerrimackLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: December 07, 2022, 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

October 11, 2024COMPLETION DATE:

CONCORD

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81221RB

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81221RB

CONCORD

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
RTH MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC

17 PRODUCTION DRIVE, DOVER NH 03820
$3,646,995.00 A
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E RTH MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC
17 PRODUCTION DRIVE

DOVER, NH 03820

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81221RB

CONCORD

Items

901 UCOMPLETE ALL HVAC UPGRADES.  $2,000,000.00 $3,446,995.00 $3,446,995.00  1.00 $2,000,000.00

902
 

$
 

ALLOWNACE #1:  OWNER'S CHANGES FOR UNKNOWN 
LATENT OR DIFFERING EXISTING CONDITIONS. 

 
 

$200,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$200,000.00
 

 
 

200,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$2,200,000.00  $3,646,995.00  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $2,200,000.00  $3,646,995.00  
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

81221RB

CONCORD

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901 COMPLETE ALL HVAC UPGRADES. U 1.00 $3,446,995.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $1,446,995.00$3,446,995.00

902
 

ALLOWNACE #1:  OWNER'S CHANGES FOR 
UNKNOWN 
LATENT OR DIFFERING EXISTING 
CONDITIONS. 

$
 

200,000.00
 

$200,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$200,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

Total: $3,646,995.00 $2,200,000.00 $1,446,995.00
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