

### **ABC Bid Data**

CONCORD 81221RB NON-FEDERAL

**PROJECT:** CONCORD

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81221RB

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: NON-FEDERAL

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** December 07, 2022,

SCOPE OF WORK: ARPA - HVAC UPGRADES BROWN BUILDING FEDERAL AID PROJECT

COMPLETION DATE: October 11, 2024

LOCATION: Merrimack

Awarded To:

Award Date:

**Amount:** \$0.00

Certified by:

Director of Project Development

### **Summary of Bidders**

ContractorBid AmountRankRTH MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC\$3,646,995.00A17 PRODUCTION DRIVE, DOVER NH 03820

## Division of Public Works

## **ABC Bid Data**

CONCORD 81221RB NON-FEDERAL

				F	PS&E	17 PRODU	L CONTRACTORS INC ICTION DRIVE t, NH 03820		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

### **Items**

901	COMPLETE ALL HVAC UPGRADES.	U	1.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$3,446,995.00	\$3,446,995.00	
902	ALLOWNACE #1: OWNER'S CHANGES FOR UNKNOWN LATENT OR DIFFERING EXISTING CONDITIONS.	\$	200,000.00	\$1.00	\$200,000.00	\$1.00	\$200,000.00	
	Totals:							
			Totals:		\$2,200,000.00		\$3,646,995.00	
			Totals: Alt. Totals:		\$2,200,000.00		\$3,646,995.00	

Wednesday, December 7, 2022

# Division of Public Works

## **PS&E Comparison**

CONCORD 81221RB NON-FEDERAL

				A-Bido	ler	PS&E			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference	
Items									

901	COMPLETE ALL HVAC UPGRADES.	U	1.00	\$3,446,995.00	\$3,446,995.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$1,446,995.00
902	ALLOWNACE #1: OWNER'S CHANGES FOR UNKNOWN LATENT OR DIFFERING EXISTING CONDITIONS.	\$	200,000.00	\$1.00	\$200,000.00	\$1.00	\$200,000.00	\$0.00

**Total:** \$3,646,995.00 \$2,200,000.00 \$1,446,995.00

Wednesday, December 7, 2022 Page 3 of 3